
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

D. Tomás Jesús Montiel Luis 
PRESIDENTE 

D. José Antonio del Valle Herán 
ASESOR JURÍDICO 

JUNTA DIRECTIVA 

VICEPRESIDENTES 

D. Pedro Blanco Ferrando 
Asuntos Económicos 
 
D. Luis Felipe Camacho Castro 
Comité Nacional Deportivo 
 
Dña. Mª Rosa de Miguel Martín  
Asuntos Estatutarios 
 
D. Carlos Soler Murillo 
Comisión Nacional de Jueces 
 
D. Miguel Ángel Veny Mestre 
Relaciones Internacionales 

 
D. Manuel Ávila Arrebola 
Relaciones Territoriales 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

TESORERO 

D. Pedro Blanco Ferrando 

VOCALES 

D. Marius Iulian Dinu 
Dª. Juncal Aramburu Liceaga 
D. Jesús Hernández Hernández 
Dª. Ascención Mateos Arroyo 

D. Joaquín Mañé Carreras 
D. Isidro Suárez Hernández 
Dª. Olga Rodríguez Melián  
Dª. Mª Ángeles Gutiérrez Aznar 
D. Domingo García Sánchez  

COMISIÓN JUECES 

COMITÉ DEPORTIVO 

PRESIDENTE 
D. Carlos Soler Murillo 
 
MIEMBROS 
D. Tomás Montiel Luis 
D. José A. Montesdeoca de la Cruz  
D. Jaime Ameller Pons 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

PRESIDENTE 
D. Luis F. Camacho Castro  
MIEMBROS 
D. Marius Iulian Dinu 
D. Miguel Soto Rodríguez 
D. Andrei Lucian  
D. Mª Ángeles Gutiérrez Aznar 
D. Luis Ortega Tomás 
D. Manuel A. Fernandez Mallo 
D. Pedro Blanco Ferrando 
D. Jorge Armenteros Cuesta  
D. Juan Larrarte Campandegui 
D. Eusebio Jiménez Cano  
D. Juan M. Bielva Abascal 
D. José Manuel Carcasona Luna 
D. Joaquín Mañé Carreras 
D. Alfonso Herrero Pérez 
 

 

COMISIÓN DELEGADA 

D. Wenceslao Suárez Rodríguez  
D. Juan Larrarte Campandegui 
D. Manuel Ávila Arrebola 
D. Luis Felipe Camacho Castro 
D. José Pascual Alcaraz Reverte 
C.C. Gran Fondo 
C.C. La Rápida Missatgera 
C.C. Malagueño 
C.C. San Ramón  
C.C. Valle de La Orotava 
Dª. Mª Rosa De Miguel Martín  
D. Juan Jaume Sastre 
D. Marius Iulian Dinu  
D. Manuel Rey San Luis 
D. Santiago Jorge Rodríguez 

 

 
ASAMBLEA GENERAL 

MIEMBROS NATOS 

D. Pedro L. Sillero Franco 
D. Manuel Ávila Arrebola 
D. Domingo García Sánchez 
D. Jose P. Alcaraz Reverte  
D. Luis Felipe Camacho Castro  
D. Xavier Freixas Zendrera 
D. Jaime Ameller Pons 
D. Juan M. Bielva Abascal 
D. Jorge Armenteros Cuesta 
D. Adriano Cadrecha Herrero 
D. Gonzalo Liñares Sixto  
D. D. José A. Torrens Fiol 
D. Wenceslao Suarez Domínguez 
D. Juan Larrarte Campandegui 
D. Antonio Calderón Rodríguez  
 
 

DEPORTISTAS 

Dª. Mª Rosa De Miguel Martín  
D. Joaquín Mañé Carreras 
D. Manuel Rey San Luis 
D. Marius Iuluian Dinu  
D. Daniel Zapater Tortosa 
D. Pedro Jorge González Pérez  
D. Daniel A. Iglesias del Toro 
D. Isidro Suárez Hernández  
D. Juan Jaume Sastre 
D. Diego Dominguez Lerdo de Tejada  
D. Sebastián Generoso Almazán  

 

 

 

JUECES 

D. Carlos Soler Murillo  

D. Santiago Jorge Rodríguez 

 

 

 

 

CLUBES 

C.C. Porreres 
C.C. La Rápida Mensajera 
C.C. Pacense  
C.C. Delta 
C.C. Vilanova 
C.C. Larún  
C.C. Siero 
C.C. Mensajeras del Cantábrico 
C.C. San Ramón  
C.C. La Plana  
C.C. Gran Fondo 
C.C. Alas del Norte  
C.C. Valle de La Orotava  
C.C. Malagueño 
C.C. Sevillana  
C.C. Guadaira 
C.C. Italicense 
C.C. Cambre  
C.C. Alas Compostelanas 
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       COMITÉ DISCIPLINARIO 

JUEZ UNICA 
Dña. María Sanz Pardo 
COMITÉ DE APELACIÓN 
D. Javier Martínez Aguirre 
Dña Raquel Hernández Lamas 
D. Alfonso Arroyo Pérez 

 


